
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAJL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
G

glad T +HMdR4
NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, BALLARD ESTAE MUMBAI-400 o01

F.No S/5-02/2023-P&E Gr. A Date: 17.05.2024

INVITATION OF QuOTATION

Sealed quotations on letter head aje invited from the registered firms/

authorized Chartered Accountants having vaIId PAN card and GSTIN for the below

mentioned lncome Tax related or for the Flna4cial Year 2024-2025.

1. Preparing Form 26Q (Other thah salaries)

2. Preparing and Printing Form 161

3. Filing of revised return/ updatin& of TDS for any of the quarter of the
previous financIal year due to qrong PAN or non-TDS filing

4. Fees payable to NSDL

2, it may be noted that the firm bagging +is contract has to mandatorily perform

the work of filing of revised return/ updating oF TDS for any of the quarter of previous

financial years due to any error or mismatch.

3. The firm must quote their price per rebord inclusive of tax for the above work

to the undersigned on or before 31.05.2024 by 3.oo pm and mandatorily the firm

must have a registered office in Mumbai/ NaI Mumbai jurisdiction

4. The quotations received incomplete br after the scheduled date and time,

shall be summarily rejected. The.uodersigne+ also reserves the right to reject any or

all the quotations wIthout .assigning..aAA(eas 4ns thereof
f

i
CHIEF ACCOUNT/OFFICER

= NEWCUSTO#HOUSE
; MUMBAI-400 001 . ---\

To : EDI supdtNU®FaW@uploading Ithe quotation call notice in the Customs
Website

AC/CHS, NCI@nb.ai. for placing the +aid quotation call notice in the Customs
Notice Board for WIde publicity




